607
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 890-8878
© 2025, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00903, Revision 3, 3.3.2026
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 607
High Temperature 500 kV Aluminum
500 kV High Temperature
High Temperature Bus Supports

© 2025, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00904, Revision 1, 9.8.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
345/500 kV Aluminum
610
TYPE C2SWB-V-AA-HT
Cable Support Clamp – High Temperature
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
Cable Range
Bolt
Circle
Dimensions in Inches
Aluminum
ACSR
Min Max B S L
C2SWB79-12-5-V-AA-HT 750MCM 795MCM 636 (18/1) (24/7) (26/7) 5 2  11/16 12
C2SWB79-18-5-V-AA-HT 750MCM 795MCM 636 (18/1) (24/7) (26/7) 5 2  11/16 18
C2SWB95-8-5-V-AA-HT 800MCM 954MCM 795 (45/7) (24/7) (26/7) 5 2  11/16 8
C2SWB95-10-5-V-AA-HT 800MCM 954MCM 795 (45/7) (24/7) (26/7) 5 2  11/16 10
C2SWB95-12-5-V-AA-HT 800MCM 954MCM 795 (45/7) (24/7) (26/7) 5 2  11/16 12
C2SWB95-18-5-V-AA-HT 800MCM 954MCM 795 (45/7) (24/7) (26/7) 5 2  11/16 18
C2SWB95-18-7-V-AA-HT 800MCM 954MCM 795 (45/7) (24/7) (26/7) 7 2  13/16 18
C2SWB103-6-5-V-AA-HT 1000MCM 1033.5MCM 954 (45/7) (54/7) 5 2  11/16 6
C2SWB103-6-7-V-AA-HT 1000MCM 1033.5MCM 954 (45/7) (54/7) 7 2  13/16 6
C2SWB103-12-5-V-AA-HT 1000MCM 1033.5MCM 954 (45/7) (54/7) 5 2  11/16 12
C2SWB103-12-7-V-AA-HT 1000MCM 1033.5MCM 954 (45/7) (54/7) 7 2  13/16 12
C2SWB103-18-5-V-AA-HT 1000MCM 1033.5MCM 954 (45/7) (54/7) 5 2  11/16 18
C2SWB103-18-7-V-AA-HT 1000MCM 1033.5MCM 954 (45/7) (54/7) 7 2  13/16 18
C2SWB127-12-5-V-AA-HT 1113MCM 1272MCM 1033(54/7), 1113 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 12
C2SWB127-12-7-V-AA-HT 1113MCM 1272MCM 1033(54/7), 1113 (45/7) (54/19) 7 4 1/2  13/16 12
C2SWB127-18-5-V-AA-HT 1113MCM 1272MCM 1033(54/7), 1113 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 18
C2SWB127-18-7-V-AA-HT 1113MCM 1272MCM 1033(54/7), 1113 (45/7) (54/19) 7 4 1/2  13/16 18
C2SWB143-12-5-V-AA-HT 1300MCM 1431MCM 1272 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 12
C2SWB143-18-5-V-AA-HT 1300MCM 1431MCM 1272 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 18
C2SWB143-18-7-V-AA-HT 1300MCM 1431MCM 1272 (45/7) (54/19) 7 4 1/2  13/16 18
C2SWB160-6-5-V-AA-HT 1500MCM 1600MCM   1272 ROPE L. 1431 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 6
C2SWB160-6-7-V-AA-HT 1500MCM 1600MCM   1272 ROPE L. 1431 (45/7) (54/19) 7 4 1/2  11/16 6
C2SWB160-12-5-V-AA-HT 1500MCM 1600MCM   1272 ROPE L. 1431 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 12
C2SWB160-12-7-V-AA-HT 1500MCM 1600MCM   1272 ROPE L. 1431 (45/7) (54/19) 7 4 1/2  11/16 12
C2SWB160-18-5-V-AA-HT 1500MCM 1600MCM   1272 ROPE L. 1431 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 18
C2SWB160-18-7-V-AA-HT 1500MCM 1600MCM   1272 ROPE L. 1431 (45/7) (54/19) 7 4 1/2  13/16 18
C2SWB180-8-5-V-AA-HT 1700MCM 1800MCM 1590 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 8
C2SWB180-12-5-V-AA-HT 1700MCM 1800MCM 1590 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 12
C2SWB180-18-5-V-AA-HT 1700MCM 1800MCM 1590 (45/7) (54/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 18
C2SWB180-18-7-V-AA-HT 1700MCM 1800MCM 1590 (45/7) (54/19) 7 4 1/2  13/16 18
C2SWB205-6-5-V-AA-HT 2000MCM 2049MCM 1780(84/19), 2034.5(72/7) 5 4 1/2  11/16 6
C2SWB205-12-5-V-AA-HT 2000MCM 2049MCM 1780(84/19), 2034.5(72/7) 5 4 1/2  11/16 12
C2SWB205-13-5-V-AA-HT 2000MCM 2049MCM 1780(84/19), 2034.5(72/7) 5 4 1/2  11/16 13
611
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 890-8878
© 2025, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00904, Revision 1, 9.8.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 611
345/500 kV Aluminum
TYPE C2SWB-V-AA-HT
Cable Support Clamp – High Temperature
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
Cable Range
Bolt
Circle
Dimensions in Inches
Aluminum
ACSR
Min Max B S L
C2SWB205-18-5-V-AA-HT 2000MCM 2049MCM 1780(84/19), 2034.5(72/7) 5 4 1/2  11/16 18
C2SWB205-18-7-V-AA-HT 2000MCM 2049MCM 1780(84/19), 2034.5(72/7) 7 4 1/2  13/16 18
C2SWB205-43-5-V-AA-HT 2000MCM 2049MCM 1780(84/19), 2034.5(72/7) 5 4 1/2  11/16 43
C2SWB240R-14-5-V-AA-HT — 2.40 O.D. — 5 4 1/2  11/16 14
C2SWB250-8-5-V-AA-HT 2250MCM 2500MCM 2156(84/19), 2300(96/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 8
C2SWB250-12-5-V-AA-HT 2250MCM 2500MCM 2156(84/19), 2300(96/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 12
C2SWB250-13-5-V-AA-HT 2250MCM 2500MCM 2156(84/19), 2300(96/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 13
C2SWB250-14-7-V-AA-HT 2250 MCM 2500MCM 2156(84/19), 2300(96/19) 7 4 1/2  11/16 14
C2SWB250-18-5-V-AA-HT 2250MCM 2500MCM 2156(84/19), 2300(96/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 18
C2SWB250-18-7-V-AA-HT 2250MCM 2500MCM 2156(84/19), 2300(96/19) 7 4 1/2  13/16 18
C2SWB275-18-5-V-AA-HT — 2750MCM 2515(76/19) 5 4 1/2  11/16 18
C2SWB275-18-7-V-AA-HT — 2750MCM 2515(76/19) 7 4 1/2  13/16 18
C2SWB300-12-7-V-AA-HT 2750MCM 3000MCM — 7 4 1/2  13/16 12
C2SWB350-6-5-V-AA-HT — 3500MCM — 5 5 1/2  11/16 6
C2SWB350-13-5-V-AA-HT — 3500 MCM — 5 5 1/2  11/16 13
612
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 890-8878
© 2025, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00905, Revision 0, 7.25.2025

T
L M
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
Cable Range Dimensions (inches)
MIN MAX ACSS Diameter A B L M T
CFTL79-4N4-V-AA-HT 700 MCM 795 MCM
555.6 (30/7), 605 (24/7, 26/7, 30/7, 30/19),
636 (18/1,36/1, 24/7, 26/7, 30/7, 30/19),
666.6 (24/7, 26/7)
0.940-1.026 3.41 3.90 8.34 8.40 0.50
CFTL95-4N4-V-AA-HT 800 MCM 954 MCM 715.5 (24/7, 26/7, 30/19),
795 (36/1, 26/7, 45/7, 54/7, 30/19), 900 (45/7) 1.032-1.140 3.52 3.90 8.35 8.40 0.50
CFTL103-4N4-V-AA-HT 1000 MCM 1033.5 MCM 900 (54/7), 954 (45/7,54/7) 1.172-1.196 3.63 3.88 8.29 8.42 0.50
CFTL127-4N4-V-AA-HT 1113 MCM 1272 MCM 1033.5 (45/7, 54/7), 1113 (45/7, 54/19) 1.216-1.300 3.81 4.50 8.86 9.43 0.50
CFTL140-4N4-V-AA-HT 1300 MCM 1400 MCM 1192.5 (45/7, 54/19), 1272 (45/7,54/19) 1.315-1.385 3.81 4.50 8.86 9.42 0.50
Side View
∅ 0.56 (4X)
4.001.75
1.13